05-24-2002

 \mathbf{T}

U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade. 102102019 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RONALD K. QUINN 5.21.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PURIFIED WATER TO GO CORPORATION Internal Address:
□ Individual(s)	Street Address: 5130 S. Valley View Boulevard, Suite 100 City: Las Vegas State Nevada ZIP: 89118 Individual(s) citizenship
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional number	B. Trademark registration No(s). 1,949,803 Sattached? □ Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Kevin Gray Jenkens & Gilchrist, a Professional Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	6. Total number of applications and registrations in the decision of the deci
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Kevin Gray Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	

1 FC:481

40.00 OP

Dallas2 894055 v 1, 54038.00012

TRADEMARK REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement effective as of 2-15-94 is made between Ronald K. Quinn (Quinn), an Individual, and Purified Water To Go Corporation, a Nevada Corporation its subsidiaries and affiliates.

Whereas, Quinn owns United States Trademark Registration No. 1,949,803 for the mark WATER TO GO, covering retail water stores, in Class 42.

Whereas, Purified Water To Go Corporation desires to use such mark, in the course of daily business.

Therefore, Quinn hereby assigns all rights, title, and interest in the mark WATER TO GO to Purified Water To Go Corporation, for value received, and consents to use by Purified Water To Go of the mark. Further, Quinn shall cooperate as needed, in the execution of any further needed documentation regarding the assignment or transfer of the mark to Purified Water To Go Corporation.

Dated this 15 day of FES3, 1946

Ronald K. Ouinn

RECORDED: 05/21/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0942